Version：A/2 Date：2025-11-20 Page 1 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXER2 Series
Typical Features
◆ Wide input voltage range (2:1), output power 3W
◆ Efficiency up to 86% (Typ.)
◆ With ON/OFF Control function

Io
(mA)
Full
Load
No
Load
(uF) Min Typ.
- FK3-05S3V3ER2
5
4.5
-
9
3.3 758 735 53 2200 66 68
- FK3-05S05ER2 5 600 801 38 2200 73 75
- FK3-05S09ER2 9 333 769 54 1000 72 74
- FK3-05S12ER2 12 250 763 39 1000 77 79
- FK3-05S15ER2 15 200 829 50 680 74 76
- FK3-05S24ER2 24 125 769 67 330 74 76
- FK3-05D3V3ER2 ±3.3 ±379 735 47 ±470 66 68
- FK3-05D05ER2 ±5 ±300 811 47 ±470 72 74
- FK3-05D12ER2 ±12 ±125 807 41 ±220 72 74
- FK3-05D15ER2 ±15 ±100 876 51 ±150 74 76
- FK3-05D24ER2 ±24 ±62.5 876 67 ±100 74 76
- FK3-12S3V3ER2
12
9
-
18
3.3 758 275 25 2200 70 72
- FK3-12S05ER2 5 600 316 25 2200 74 76
- FK3-12S06ER2 6 500 337 25 2200 74 76
- FK3-12S12ER2 12 250 306 25 1000 80 82
- FK3-12S15ER2 15 200 314 25 680 80 82
- FK3-12S24ER2 24 125 313 29 330 79 81
- FK3-12D3V3ER2 ±3.3 ±379 282 31 ±470 72 74
- FK3-12D05ER2 ±5 ±300 316 31 ±470 74 76
- FK3-12D12ER2 ±12 ±125 302 31 ±220 81 83
- FK3-12D15ER2 ±15 ±100 313 31 ±150 78 80
- FK3-12D24ER2 ±24 ±62.5 313 32 ±100 78 80
Version：A/2 Date：2025-11-20 Page 2 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXER2 Series
- FK3-24S3V3ER2
24
18
-
36
3.3 758 140 12 2200 72 74
- FK3-24S05ER2 5 600 157 10 2200 76 78
- FK3-24S09ER2 9 333 156 10 1000 78 80
- FK3-24S12ER2 12 250 152 10 1000 81 83
- FK3-24S15ER2 15 200 148 10 680 84 86
- FK3-24S24ER2 24 125 146 11 330 84 86
- FK3-24D3V3ER2 ±3.3 ±379 141 10 ±470 72 74
- FK3-24D05ER2 ±5 ±300 156 10 ±470 78 80
- FK3-24D09ER2 ±9 ±167 156 10 ±220 78 80
- FK3-24D12ER2 ±12 ±125 141 11 ±220 83 85
- FK3-24D15ER2 ±15 ±100 144 12 ±150 84 86
- FK3-24D24ER2 ±24 ±62.5 144 12 ±100 84 86
- *FK3-48S3V3ER2
48
36
-
75
3.3 758 73 7 2200 70 72
- *FK3-48S05ER2 5 600 77 7 2200 80 82
- *FK3-48S12ER2 12 250 74 8 1000 84 86
- *FK3-48S15ER2 15 200 78 8 680 82 84
- *FK3-48S24ER2 24 125 74 8 330 84 86
- *FK3-48D3V3ER2 ±3.3 ±379 70 7 ±470 72 74
- *FK3-48D05ER2 ±5 ±300 82 7 ±470 77 79
- *FK3-48D12ER2 ±12 ±125 78 8 ±220 80 82
- *FK3-48D15ER2 ±15 ±100 78 8 ±150 80 82
- *FK3-48D24ER2 ±24 ±62.5 78 8 ±100 80 82
Note 1: The max capacitive load is the capacitance allowed when the power supply starts up at full load. The converter may not start
if the output capacitor exceeds this value.
Note 2: The efficiency is tested at the nominal input voltage and the rated load.
Note 3: Please contact Aipu sales for other output voltages requirements of this series but not listed in this table.